Subsequently, under the Annual Contract, a Revolving, Unconditional Documentary Letter of 
Credit (DLC) shall be issued via SWIFT MT 700 to secure the value of 1,000 kilograms per 
month for a period of twelve (12) months, amounting to a total of USD $121,200,000.00. The DLC 
shall remain valid for three hundred sixty-six (366) days and be based on the prevailing LBMA 
price (12% Gross, 9% Net). The DLC must be made payable to one of our designated bank accounts 
at Banco Santander or CaixaBank in Spain. Each monthly payment shall be effected upon receipt 
of the refining report issued by an LBMA-accredited refinery, certifying gold purity levels between